8235 15.69 0 0 15.69 15.69 0 0 15.69 15.69 0 0 15.69 15.69 0 0 15.69 15.69 0 0 15.69 15.69 15.69
8121 0 105.11 105.11 0 0 158.09 122.99 35.10 35.10 73.28 -84.16 192.54 301.89 168.70 47.66 422.93 422.93 272.90 114.88 580.95

49068.00 2755.91 1626.59 1843.42 2415.42 2153.55 1967.10 1468.51 2715.49 3268.23 2522.77 2359.69 3373.59 3423.68 3115.01 2741.10 4055.31 4361.66 4199.60 3104.18 5526.15 5425.00 6072.15 4792.78 7449.15

N.B. Amount retained in Madhya Pradesh for want of details pending apportionment between the two successor States.
*   Bihar : Opening balance on 15.11.2000 Inv. = Investment Account
 @ 8235 Head CRF figures not available.   composite balance of Madhya Pradesh
 Jharkhand (Rs.56.69 crore) - Includs Rs.42.52 crore relating to the year 2000-01
 A Punjab : A excludes Rs.115.88 crore (debit) from the closing balance due to performa transfer of balance on the request of State Government
 B : Excludes Rs.118.09 crore from closing balance due to proforma transfer of balances on the request of State Government.
Source : Finance Accounts of States

Sikkim23

Rajasthan

20

22

State
Sl.

No.

Goa6

Nagaland

21

(Compiled by FC Division of Department of Expenditure, Government of India

West Bengal

2001-022000-01

Uttar Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

Punjab

Expenditure on Natural Calamity in the States - Finance Accounts of States (2000-01 to 2006-07)

2002-03

28

2005-06

19

2004-052003-04

Orissa

26

10

(Rs. in crore)

Opening
Balance Receipts

Expen-
diture

Closing
Balance

27 28 29 30
0.00 628.86 628.86 0.00

0.00
404.97 194.28 116.62 482.63
949.84 0 0 949.84
289.80 200.44 141.93 348.31

0.30 0.30
8.72 3.30 0.36 11.66

0.00
461.97 143.04 29.99 575.02
286.65 0 198.65 485.30
20.08 20.08
28.35 28.35

124.27 373.29 228.00 269.56
116.22 0 0 116.22
304.25 156.93 0 461.18

0.00
49.11 105.73 108.73 46.11254.23 &

102.46 312.06 211.68 354.61
0.00 868.41 868.41 0.00

20.73 0.75 7.98 13.50
15.99 11.61 17.10 10.50
-1.63 13.66 6.93 5.10
16.58 16.58
1.76 1.76

171.22 425.33 455.00 141.55

301.54 758.03 456.50 0.00
118.83 0 0 118.83

1154.81 312.41 7.18 1460.04
410.98 651.54 603.07 459.45

0 0.00
2.50 6.53 6.03 2.00

10.55 10.78 17.62 3.71
0.00

18.98 18.54 0.3 37.22
0.00

567.82 0 0 567.82
271.65 0 0 271.65
15.69 0 0 15.69

580.95 311.82 298.72 594.05
6723.48 5507.34 4409.66 7868.62

2006-07

Source: Reserve Bank of India, A Handbook of Statistics on State Finances 2003, A Study of State Budgets 2003 -04, 2007-08 240

Annexure -VI
Expenditure Incurred by the States on Relief on Account of Natural Calamities 1987-88 to 2007-08 (Rs. In Lakhs)

1987-

88
1988-

89
1989-

90
1990-

91
1991-

92
1992-

93
1993-

94
1994-

95
1995-

96
1996-

97
1997-

98
1998-

99
1999-

00
2000-

01
2001-

02
2002-

03
2003-

04
2004-

05
2005-

06
2006-

07
2007-

08 (RE)
2008-

09 (BE)

Andhra Pradesh  3405 1700 6037 13615  5917  7071 7225  7089 15395  31495  17509  25706  22202 31518  29274  46125  37680  50943 55319 71021  31922  40161